Arkansas Department of Education
Division of Elementary and Secondary Education
Carryover Balance of Federal Funds from 2024-25 into 2025-26

2903000 HOPE SCHOOL DISTRICT Beginning Balance Carryover Balance Total Carryover
6501 Title | Part A $0.00 $166,727.48 $166,727.48
6530 Homeless $0.00 $3,188.77 $3,188.77
6702  Title VI-B Special Education School Age $0.00 $179,434.77 $179,434.77
6756  Title lI-A $20,495.14 $0.00 $20,495.14
6761 Title 1 $0.00 $85,247.82 $85,247.82

6784  Title V RLIS-REAP $0.00 $32,735.60 $32,735.60



Arkansas Department of Education

Division of Elementary and Secondary Education
Carryover Balance of Federal Funds from 2024-25 into 2025-26

6441 21st Century

2903000
6507 School Imp

2903007

2903011

2903015
6508 School Imp

2903007

2903011
2903015

HOPE SCHOOL DISTRICT

Grant Year 2

Wm. Jefferson Clinton Primary
School

Yerger Junior High School
Creative Action Team School
Grant Year 3

Wm. Jefferson Clinton Primary
School

Yerger Junior High School

Creative Action Team School

$0.00

$0.00

$3,229.96

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$65,720.30

$8,577.13

$1,670.40

$0.00

$151,270.74

$37,125.21

$12,561.08

$65,720.30

$8,577.13

$1,670.40

$3,229.96

$151,270.74

$37,125.21

$12,561.08





