Arkansas Department of Education Division of Elementary and Secondary Education Carryover Balance of Federal Funds from 2024-25 into 2025-26



2903000 H	OPE SCHOOL DISTRICT	Beginning Balance	Carryover Balance	Total Carryover
6501	Title I Part A	\$0.00	\$166,727.48	\$166,727.48
6530	Homeless	\$0.00	\$3,188.77	\$3,188.77
6702	Title VI-B Special Education School Age	\$0.00	\$179,434.77	\$179,434.77
6756	Title II-A	\$20,495.14	\$0.00	\$20,495.14
6761	Title III	\$0.00	\$85,247.82	\$85,247.82
6784	Title V RLIS-REAP	\$0.00	\$32,735.60	\$32,735.60

Arkansas Department of Education Division of Elementary and Secondary Education Carryover Balance of Federal Funds from 2024-25 into 2025-26



6441	21st Century						
	2903000	HOPE SCHOOL DISTRICT		\$65,720.30	\$65,720.30		
6507	School Imp	Grant Year 2					
	2903007	Wm. Jefferson Clinton Primary School	\$0.00	\$8,577.13	\$8,577.13		
	2903011	Yerger Junior High School	\$0.00	\$1,670.40	\$1,670.40		
	2903015	Creative Action Team School	\$3,229.96	\$0.00	\$3,229.96		
6508	School Imp	Grant Year 3					
	2903007	Wm. Jefferson Clinton Primary School	\$0.00	\$151,270.74	\$151,270.74		
	2903011	Yerger Junior High School	\$0.00	\$37,125.21	\$37,125.21		
	2903015	Creative Action Team School	\$0.00	\$12,561.08	\$12,561.08		